

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP/132/2024
PROGRESSIVE CONSTRUCTION CO.
VS
BBT ELEVATED ROAD PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR
Date: 18th November, 2024

Appearance:
Mr. Sanjib Mal, Adv.
Mr. Pushan Mazumder, Adv.
...for petitioner.

Ms. Pooja Shaw, Adv.
...for respondent.

The Court:- In view of the value of the claim, the department is directed to re-register the application in the Commercial Division. This is an application for extension of mandate of the learned arbitrator, which expired sometime in July, 2024.

In view of the objection raised by Ms. Shaw, let affidavit in opposition be filed within 30th November, 2024; reply thereto, if any, be filed within 6th December, 2024. Let the matter appear in the monthly list of December, 2024.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)