

OCD-34

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

AP-COM/981/2024

PROGRESSIVE CONSTRUCTION CO.
VS
BBT ELEVATED ROAD PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date : 10th December, 2024

Appearance:
Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mal, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Raychaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Pushan Majumdar, Adv.
...For the Petitioner

The Court:- None appears for the respondent. The earlier order dated November 18, 2024 has not been complied with by the respondent.

Let this matter appear on 16th December, 2024 under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

S. Bag