

OCD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

AP-COM/981/2024

PROGRESSIVE CONSTRUCTION CO.
VS
BBT ELEVATED ROAD PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 5th December, 2025.

Appearance

Mr. Sanjib Kr. Mal, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Raychaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Pushan Majumdar, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Learned Counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted time to file supplementary affidavit within four weeks, bringing on record the orders passed by the NCLT to show case that the moratorium is still subsisting.

List after six weeks.

Affidavit-in-opposition is taken on record.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)