

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

AP-COM/981/2024

PROGRESSIVE CONSTRUCTION CO.
VS
BBT ELEVATED ROAD PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 2nd February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sanjib Kr. Mal, Adv.
Mr. Pushan Majumdar, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
Mr. Swapnamoy Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Makkar, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Supplementary affidavit filed by the respondent is taken on record.

Learned Counsel for the respondent has drawn the attention of this Court to the fact that on 24.09.2025 the Tribunal had reserved the order, however, he submits that till date no order has been passed.

Since the matter is pending adjudication before the National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench and the issue of extension of the moratorium is pending before the concerned Tribunal, the present application is adjourned for a period of four weeks with the expectation that the order

reserved by the Tribunal would be placed by way of an affidavit before this Court prior to the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 10th March, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R.Bhar