

ORDER

OCD - 21

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/981/2024
PROGRESSIVE CONSTRUCTION CO.
VS
BBT ELEVATED ROAD PVT. LTD.

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: May 06, 2026.

Appearance:-
Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mal, Adv.
Mr. Atanu Raychaudhury, Adv.
Mr. Pushan Majumdar, Adv.
...for petitioner.
Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sah, Adv.
...for respondent.

The Court:- Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the present petition.

The same is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file appropriate proceedings in accordance with law.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R. D. Barua